

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 337, the delete everything amendment (A21-0158),
1.2 as follows:

1.3 Page 3, after line 8, insert:

1.4 "(c) The unspent portion of an appropriation for a project in this section, upon written
1.5 notice to the commissioner of management and budget, is available for asset preservation
1.6 under Minnesota Statutes, section 84.946. Minnesota Statutes, section 16A.642, applies
1.7 from the date of the original appropriation to the unspent amount transferred."

1.8 Page 5, line 11, after "paved" insert "and unpaved"

1.9 Page 5, line 29, after the comma, insert "including Minnesota Historical Society property
1.10 located within the park's boundaries,"

1.11 Page 8, line 30, delete "Building" and insert "Buildings; Solar" and delete "Conservation"
1.12 and insert "Generation"

1.13 Page 8, line 31, delete "loans" and insert "funds" and after "for" insert "solar"

1.14 Page 8, line 32, delete "conservation" and insert "generation" and delete "3" and insert
1.15 "4"

1.16 Page 8, line 33, delete "1" and insert "2"

1.17 Page 9, line 5, delete "and" and insert "or"

1.18 Page 11, line 10, delete everything after "commissioner"

1.19 Page 11, line 11, delete "subdivisions" and delete "development"

1.20 Page 11, delete lines 12 and 13

1.21 Page 13, line 18, delete "review" and insert "analysis"

- 2.1 Page 24, line 9, delete "heir or successor owner" and insert "person as determined by
2.2 the grant recipient's program or project funding criteria"
- 2.3 Page 24, line 15, after "funds" insert ", which includes projects encompassing at least
2.4 10,000 square feet or no less than the replacement of the mechanical, ventilation, or cooling
2.5 system of a building or a building section,"
- 2.6 Page 24, line 17, before the third comma, insert "until all grant funds have been expended"
- 2.7 Page 31, line 21, delete everything after the period
- 2.8 Page 31, delete line 22
- 2.9 Page 31, line 23, delete everything before "This"
- 2.10 Page 31, line 29, delete "22" and insert "17"
- 2.11 Page 31, line 30, delete "21" and insert "11"
- 2.12 Page 32, line 8, delete "acquire" and insert "rehabilitate"
- 2.13 Page 34, line 12, after "design," insert "renovation,"
- 2.14 Page 34, line 29, delete "to procure services to"
- 2.15 Page 34, delete lines 30 and 31
- 2.16 Page 34, line 32, delete "Redevelopment Area"
- 2.17 Page 34, line 34, after "park" insert "to replace existing food processing facilities currently
2.18 located within the Hardman Triangle Redevelopment Area"
- 2.19 Page 35, line 16, delete "For a grant" and insert "(a) The following appropriations are
2.20 for one or more grants"
- 2.21 Page 35, line 17, delete everything after the comma
- 2.22 Page 35, line 18, delete "site preparation"
- 2.23 Page 35, line 23, delete everything after the period and insert "If any of these
2.24 appropriations for a specified phase is not needed to complete that phase, the unexpended
2.25 and unencumbered amount may be applied to another phase of the project for which an
2.26 appropriation is made in this subdivision. Each appropriation for a phase is available when
2.27 the commissioner of management and budget determines that an amount sufficient to
2.28 complete that phase is committed to the project."
- 2.29 Page 35, delete lines 24 to 27 and insert:

3.1 "(b) \$500,000 is appropriated for Phase 1, for
3.2 property acquisition for the youth mental
3.3 health and wellness community center.

3.4 (c) \$700,000 is appropriated for Phase 2, for
3.5 site preparation for the youth mental health
3.6 and wellness community center.

3.7 (d) Minority business enterprises, as defined
3.8 under Minnesota Statutes, section 116M.14,
3.9 subdivision 5, may be prioritized for awards
3.10 of contracts for the purpose of this project."

3.11 Page 35, line 31, delete "acquire,"

3.12 Page 35, line 32, delete ", furnish, and equip" and delete "property" and insert "the
3.13 existing building"

3.14 Page 36, line 26, delete "BUILDING" and insert "BUILDINGS; SOLAR" and delete
3.15 "CONSERVATION REVOLVING" and insert "GENERATION"

3.16 Page 36, line 27, delete "LOAN"

3.17 Page 36, line 30, before "Energy" insert "Solar" and delete "conservation" and insert
3.18 "generation"

3.19 Page 37, line 9, after "building" insert "solar" and delete "conservation revolving loan"
3.20 and insert "generation"

3.21 Page 37, line 10, delete "make loans" and insert "provide funds" and before "energy"
3.22 insert "solar"

3.23 Page 37, line 11, delete "conservation" and insert "generation" and delete "in" and insert
3.24 "at" and delete everything after the period

3.25 Page 37, delete lines 12 and 13

3.26 Page 37, line 15, after "building" insert "solar" and delete "conservation revolving loan"
3.27 and insert "generation"

3.28 Page 37, line 17, delete "an" and insert "solar" and delete "conservation" and insert
3.29 "generation"

3.30 Page 37, line 18, delete "loan" and insert "funds"

4.1 Page 37, line 20, before "energy" insert "solar" and delete "conservation" and insert
 4.2 "generation" and delete "loan"

4.3 Page 37, line 22, before "energy" insert "solar" and delete "conservation" and insert
 4.4 "generation"

4.5 Page 37, line 25, before "energy" insert "solar" and delete "conservation" and insert
 4.6 "generation"

4.7 Page 37, line 27, before "energy" insert "solar" and delete "conservation" and insert
 4.8 "generation" and after the semicolon, insert "and"

4.9 Page 37, delete line 28

4.10 Page 37, line 29, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)"

4.11 Page 38, delete lines 1 to 6

4.12 Page 39, line 16, delete "\$11,819,000" and insert "\$11,829,000"

4.13 Page 43, line 35, delete everything after the period

4.14 Page 44, line 1, delete the new language

4.15 Page 44, after line 5, insert:

4.16 "Sec. 9. Laws 2017, First Special Session chapter 8, article 1, section 7, subdivision 2, is
 4.17 amended to read:

4.18 **Subd. 2. St. Louis River Cleanup** 25,410,000

4.19 To design and implement contaminated
 4.20 sediment management actions identified in
 4.21 the St. Louis River remedial action plan to
 4.22 restore water quality in the St. Louis River
 4.23 Area of Concern. Notwithstanding Minnesota
 4.24 Statutes, section 16A.642, the bond
 4.25 authorization and appropriation of bond
 4.26 proceeds for this project are available until
 4.27 December 31, 2023."

4.28 Page 52, after line 20, insert:

5.1 "Sec. 16. Laws 2018, chapter 214, article 1, section 21, subdivision 16, is amended to
5.2 read:

5.3 Subd. 16. **Minneapolis - Upper Harbor Terminal**
5.4 **Redevelopment** 15,000,000

5.5 For a grant to the city of Minneapolis, the
5.6 Minneapolis Park and Recreation Board, or
5.7 both, for predesign, design, and construction
5.8 work for site preparation and for park and
5.9 public infrastructure improvements to support
5.10 an initial phase of redevelopment of the Upper
5.11 Harbor Terminal on the Mississippi River; a
5.12 site that was rendered inoperable for barging
5.13 by the federal closure of the Upper St.
5.14 Anthony Falls Lock. Notwithstanding
5.15 Minnesota Statutes, section 16A.642, the bond
5.16 sale authorization and appropriation of bond
5.17 proceeds in this subdivision are available until
5.18 December 31, 2024.

5.19 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day following final enactment."

5.20 Page 60, lines 29 and 30, reinstate the stricken language

5.21 Page 61, line 6, delete everything after the period and insert "Upon substantial completion
5.22 of Phase I, any unspent portion of this appropriation remaining, after written notice to the
5.23 commissioner of management and budget, is available for renovation or construction."

5.24 Page 61, delete lines 7 to 9

5.25 Page 66, after line 3, insert:

5.26 "Sec. 43. Laws 2020, Fifth Special Session chapter 3, article 2, section 2, subdivision 2,
5.27 is amended to read:

5.28 Subd. 2. **Railroad Grade Separations** 110,000,000

5.29 From the bond proceeds account in the trunk
5.30 highway fund ~~to construct~~ for environmental
5.31 analysis, predesign, design and engineering,
5.32 and construction of rail safety projects at trunk
5.33 highway-railroad grade crossings in

6.1 ~~accordance with Minnesota Statutes, section~~
6.2 ~~219.016~~ as identified in the Department of
6.3 Transportation's crude by rail grade crossing
6.4 study (Improvements to Highway Grade
6.5 Crossings and Rail Safety, December 2014
6.6 and revised in 2019)."

6.7 Page 66, line 30, delete everything before the semicolon and insert "or other first
6.8 responders"

6.9 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

6.10 Amend the title accordingly